BE IT RESOLVED that Oakland School for the Arts abides by all regulations and compliance requirements set forth in Ed Code 32281 which stipulates an annually reviewed Comprehensive School Safety Plan, and BE IT RESOLVED that Oakland School for the Arts takes the safety of its students as its highest responsibility and therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that the attached document, identified as 'Comprehensive School Safety Plan 2020-21' has been created, revised, reviewed and adopted by the Oakland School for the Arts School Safety Team and is therefore voted as approved by the Oakland School for the Arts Board of Directors.